## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2232

Page 1, line 6, replace "subdivision" with "subdivisions" and after "b" insert "and d"

Page 1, line 19, remove "public or private"

Page 1, line 21, replace "must" with "may"

Page 1, line 23, after "request" insert "to be absent from school"

Page 1, line 24, replace "to be absent from school" with "and by the school administrator"

Page 2, line 4, remove "nor may the student be penalized by the school in any"

Page 2, line 5, remove "manner"

Page 2, after line 6, insert:

"d. An individual who has attained the age of sixteen and has graduated from high school or obtained a general education degree from an accredited educational institution is eligible to be appointed as a poll clerk if the individual meets the qualifications of paragraphs 1 and 2 of subdivision b."

Renumber accordingly